


SPECIAL THANK S T0

Stephen Beehler
Deisha Oliver
Priscilla Smith
Sarah Lamb

Christina Cooley

Mike Ewers

Our Board of Directors:
Brittany Harper
Lyrric Cosby-Jackson
Greg Swartzberg
Kenneth Uzquiano
Andrew Scarano
Kyle Morich

And everyone who donated to our 2023
fundraising campaign!

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A Letter from the Executive Director A
Ticket Information 6
FANGE HQ ceoveeeeeeeceeeeicreniesecessianncsessassesessssssesssssensessessassessssssnsessassensesssssnsecenees 8
SPECIAL EVENTS oottt sae st sas s s s sae st sasssessassensanns 9
Get Lit(erature) at Kids Fringe 16
Fringe Audio 18
Fringe Awards........ 20
How to Use this Guide 22
WEWANTYOUL!..... 28
Operation Pollination ........ 35
Volunteer with us! . 47
Show Index ...... 66
SHOW DESCRIPTIONS BY VENUE

7 Stages Main Stage

7 Stages Back Stage ........

Neighborhood Church Commons Room.

Neighborhood Church Gathering Place
Neighborhood Church Community Stage....

48 N

Ponce City Market RoleCall Theater
Ponce City Market West Passage .....

Metropolitan Studios ....




And now a ord from our

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Your Atlanta Fringe team went BIG this year, y'all. When the chances came up for
more venues, shows, special events, and Kids Fringe than ever before, our answer
was a resounding WHY NOT?? Because sometimes, that's the best reason to do
anything. And with this incredibly strong lineup of 31 live shows and 22 audio
shows from all over the world, wo days of free family programming with reloxed
times for kids with sensory sensitivities, and six parties packed with
performances and prizes, we hope you join us in saying

WHY NOT? and jump into as much of this programming
as you can! Grab a multi-show pass, pick a show at
random and go see it! Challenge yourself to sce
something you wouldn't usually see. Stay up later than
usual! Go up fo an artist you loved and gush about
them! Make their day. Make YOUR day. Make this the
best, most unforgettable Fringe of all time! Why?
There's really only one answer: WHY NOT?

DIANA BROWN

Executive Director

1256 a

AFF 2023 STEERING COMMITTEE

CHRIS ALONZO
Marketing Manager

BOBBY ANDREWS
Bookkeeper

TESSICA BODIFORD

Fringe Audio Director

E. DANIELLE BVTLER
Kids Fringe Assistant

LYRRIC COSBY-TACKSON

Kids Fringe Coordinator

CHERRY DEL ROSARIO

Design Director

BRITTANY HARPER

Director of Operations

MOLLY KRISTYN

Fundraising Team

LARRY MASON

Accessibility Coordinator

NADIA MORGAN REICHMAN

Production Manager

TED WENSKVS
Fringe Audio Awards Coordinator

TJASE WINGATE

Fundraising Team

MARI ZINSER
Kids Fringe Director




TICKET INFO

HOW DO | BUY TICKETS?

Most tickets are S15 (Five/5ths tickets are $20). We strongly encourage buying your fickets
online ot AtlantaFringe.org. The box office at each venue opens one hour before the
first show of the day. At-the-door tickets for each show will be on sale approximately 45
minutes before showtime. We will not be accepting cash.

WHAT IF | WANT A FESTIVAL PASS?

Multi-show passes are available online ot AtlantaFringe.org, af Fringe HQ (see page 8),
or at each venue. Passes are a great way to see more shows for less dough! Plus, you can share
them with your friends.

10 SHow PAss

Saves you $30
wo ikt sows: $720

SEATING INFO

SEATING POLICY

Seating is general admission for each and every show, for single ficket buyers and pass
holders. All seating is first come, first served—even for pass holders. Unclaimed pre-purchased
tickets will be RELEASED 5 minutes before show time. Late seating will be at the discretion of
each production, per the artists’ choice—so it's not guaranteed. Be sure to plan accordingly!

Every person (adults and children ages 2 & up) attending a Fringe performance must have a
ticket. Children under age 2 are free. In the event of sold-out performances, children under 2
are expected fo sit in their parent’s lap. Car seats or carriers will not be allowed to take

up seats. Kids Fringe is, of course, free, but please reserve your seats at
AtlantaFringe.org in advance for capacity reasons.

WHAT IF | SHOW UP LATE?

All shows in the Atlanta Fringe Festival start ON TIME. We do not hold
houses because it would throw the whole schedule off course. We all know Atlanta traffic can be
atrocious. Please give yourself plenty of fime to get to your venue and park. Most productions
perform 3 times; if you miss one showtime, you'll have other opportunities to see it. All
sales are final. We do not issue refunds, but you may exchange your ticket
for another showtime.



FRINGE HQ

7 STAGES THEATRE
1105 Euclid Ave. NE
Atlanta, GA 30317

FRINGE HOTLINE
(770) 847-6406

FRINGE HQ HOURS

Monday 6/5
Tuesday 6/6
Wednesday 6/7
Thursday 6/8
Friday 6/9
Saturday 6/10
Sunday 6/11

7—10pm
CLOSED
7—10pm
7—-11pm
7—11pm
1—-11pm
1—4pm

FIVE /5THS OF GHOSTBUSTERS
Hosted by Mark Kendall

Here's something weird, and it DO look good! Five
local performance groups have taken on a fifth of this
1984 classic to riff on however they like. Join us for the
wildest, most unique re-telling of all time!

Featuring the talents of:

*  (Clown Corp LLC

*  Havoc Movement

*  Black AF

*  (andyBox Revue

*  Beau Brown Productions

Plus a special appearance from
The Atlanta Ghosthusters!

MONDAY, JUNE 5 ¢ Doors @ 7:30pm, Show @ 8pm ¢ $20
7 Stages Main Stage - 1105 Euclid Ave NE



SPECIAL EVENTS

AlIO x PCM

Founded in 2018 and featuring established and prolific figures in the Atlanta music scene,
the Atlanta Improvisers Orchestra spontaneously creates exquisite orchestral
soundscapes and compositions employing conducted improvisation. Now they're taking
over Ponce City Market with a 14-member ensemble of musicians and movers to compose a
unique, spur-of-the-moment musical work. This immersive performance promises to be quite
a surprise for unsuspecting Market-goers; get there and watch the magic and music unfold!

PREVIEW PARTY
Hosted by Dani Herd & Twiggs

Overwhelmed by all of the choices of
awesome shows at this year's Fringe?
Don't sweat it! Just roll up at our
FREE preview party, grab a festival
guide, and kick back as all of our
performance groups wow you with

3 minute previews of their shows.

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 7 ¢ Doors @ 7:00pm, Show @ 7:30pm THURSDAY, JUNE 8 ¢ 46:30 pm
7 Stages Main Stage - 1105 Euclid Ave NE Ponce City Market - Food Hall - 675 Ponce De Leon Ave NE



SPECIAL EVENTS

- A
KA

LATE NIGH

. A 3 THE LATE NIGHT
SHOwCAS E B PUPPET SLAM

Beau Brown Productions

THIS IS THE SHOW... SHOW
David Perdue

Beau Brown has been a mainstay of the
Atlanta puppetry scene for nearly two
decades. He produces and hosts local and
national puppet slams, and has worked with
and presented puppeteers from the Center

Atlanta comedy legend David Perdue
(Comedy Central, EPIX, FuseTV,

Kevin Hart's LOL Network) curates

a showcase of whatever he thinks is

fun for an hour! Stand-up, poetry,
music... you wanna know, you gotta go!

for Puppetry Aris, Jim Henson Co., The Muppets, Star Wars, and more. He also co-created and
performs as Carl for the live show and web series Bob & Carl: The Sci-Fi Janitors, alongside Matt
Nitchie (one of the most successful Shakespearean actors in the city) as Bob. Now, Bob & Carl
host a variety show of adult puppet acis for Fringe! Don't miss the hilarity, inappropriateness,
and awesome puppetry that makes this one of the most popular puppet events in Atlanta!

FRIDAY, JUNE 9 * 11pm SATURDAY, JUNE 10 ¢ 11pm
7 Stages Back Stage - 1105 Euclid Ave NE 7 Stages Main Stage - 1105 Euclid Ave NE



SPECIAL EVENTS

HIVE HOT SPOTS

There's nothing like a fringe festival for building community! Join the staff, artists, volunteers,
and audience members at some of our favorite local bars to make some new lifelong friends
and some (possibly blurry) memories! 10:30 p.m. - close

THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
Corner Tavern Euclid Ave Argosy
1174 Eudlid Ave SE Yacht Club 470 Flat Shoals Ave SE
1174 Eudlid Ave SE

Audience
Choice

KARAOKE CLOSING PARTY

& AWARDS CEREMONY
Hosted by Luke Smart Karaoke

We're proud to include several cash awards at
the Atlanta Fringe, including two Audience Choice
Awards, a Producers’ Choice Award, and a Crifics’
Choice Award, chosen by a panel of theatre
professionals. See pg 20 for more info on the
awards and how to vote for your favorite show!

Come send off the 2023 Fringe in epic style as
we announce our winners, eaf, drink, mix and
mingle, sing our hearts out, and say goodbye to
another amazing festival!

SUNDAY, JUNE 11 ¢ Party @ 7pm, Awards @ 8pm
Bob & Harriet’s Home Bar - 1992 Hosea L Williams Dr NE



Books available to read and
purchase from local authors
and Bookish

BABY RAVE with bubbles,
lights, and fun music!

&
Dance installations from dance
students at Spelman College,

Brenau College, and Emory University!

5 B :
It's choose your own adventure at Kids '
Fringe this year! Featuring a variety of AGES O_J 2
children’s books by local authors, we're Sponsored by

inviting families to create their own unique ““ [V LTI PPy I8
experience exploring books through Begins with a relaxed hour of performances

movement, crafts, and storytelling. L’; slﬂ:“Ar:rer'shiE ;vifh the (, and dancing for kids with sensory sensitivities
anta Kids Club

Plus a Baby Rave dance room, dance (For more info, contact AFF Accessibility Coordinator

installations, outside play experiences,
and so much more! Create, explore, play
together, and Get Lit at Kids Fringe!

TR

Larry Mason at larrymason95@outlook.org)
°)>
(J

2GS

SATURDAY & SUNDAY, JUNE 10 & 11 ¢ 10am - 1pm east atlanta

Brownwood Park - 602 Brownwood Ave SE KId 10



AtlantaFringe : sy

. COULDBE
: PRETTY

THEATRE FOR YOUR EARS!

a6 ® AN
~GRETCHEN

INNDDE

DAVONTAE SANFORD'S STORY

DONATE TO YOUR FAVORITE ARTISTS
AND LISTEN TO ALL THE FRINGE AUDIO SHOWS FOR FREE AT

AtlantaFringe.org/Fringe-Audio

N e

8.

9.

10
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.

21.

22.

The Carrier by Fireside by Mystery Theatre

50 Now What?! by Alicia Sutton

A Matter of Red Herrings by A Theater in the Dark
Anything Bones by Anything Bones Podcast

Captain Flashman: Defender of the Universe,

Episode #1 Asteroids Only Kill Dinosaurs by Al In The Mind Theatre
Christmas Spirit: The Ghost You Want to Haunt You by Special When Lit
Civitanum 7 by Bassworks LLC
Cyn of Omission by Sound Body Productions
Diabetic in Candyland by TonySolo
Garden of Edith by First Ditch
Hattie and Gretchen by Zoe Rose
Hope Lafferty’s Existential Crisis by Hope Lafferty
India When You’re 20 by Mapelli Productions
Innocent Dreams by Megan Rivkin
Look What A Wonder by One Musical Enterprises Inc LLC
Night of the Bloodthirsty Otters by Four-Eyed Jacks Productions
Speak Easy by Sound Body Productions
The Foley Guy: A Romance by Gatespring Productions
The Gay and the Jew by Atlanta Reclamation Studios
The Pastie Monologues by CandyBox Revue
The Year of Extraordinary Travel by Leafmore Studios
Winter Solstice With The Three by Fireside Mystery Theatre




2023 Critics’ Choice Award

AtlantaFringe.org/Vote Panel of Judges

A panel of judges will use a 1-5 point rating system to score their assigned shows on
creativity, visual impact, aural impact, audience engagement, and risk taking. Vel Eve Krueger ol Tl Leslie McMurtry
Vivian Bang Juson Mallory David Benedict Mike Murphy

@ $200 PRODUCERS’ CHOICE AWARD

Chosen by the Fringe steering committee, the Producer’s award will go to the El Banks Phil Mann Jeff Bonano Shade Oyemakinwa
arfist/company who best represents the Fringe spirit. Lindsay Bytof Robert Mello Katie Fernelius Claire Reynolds
Catherine Dyer Topher Payne Fred Greenhalgh Orlando Segarra
@ *$150 AUDIENCE PICK FOR LARGE ENSEMBLE Rachel Frawley Maged Roushdi Erin Greenway ~ Sean Micahel Smith
PE RFO_RMANCE Daniel Guyton Kelundra Smith Tyler Hyrchuk Nick Tecosky
{"gl ggIXSﬁ/E}NCE PICK FOR SOLO/SMALL ENSEMBLE Ed Hall Tim Stoltenberg Pat Keleher Gabe Templin
(1-3 individuals) ‘Toni Simmons Henson  Rebekah Suellau Jim Knapp Shannon M. Turner
You decide the winner! Vote for your favorite show at AtlantaFringe.org/Vote Dani Herd Wade Tilfon Caroline Losneck  Lauren Vogelbaum
“One vote per person per cafegory. Kayla Ibarra Kacie Willis Pete Lutz Xperience J
Taryn Janelle Emma Yarbrough

@ $200 FRINGE AUDIO CRITICS’ CHOICE AWARD
Chosen by a panel of international judges recognizing excellence in audio. The winner also

gets nomination fees for the Signal Awards sponsored by Could Be Pretty Cool Productions AWARDS CEREMONY - SUNDAY. JUNE 11 * 7om
20 for a chance at national recognition! ‘ P

Bob & Harriet’s Home Bar * 1992 Hosea L. Williams Dr. NE




HOwW T0 USE THIS GUIDE

We designed our festival guide to have all the information you'll need to navigate through this
whirlwind weekend of performances and events.

22

SHOW IMAGE = == e e e e e e o o o o o o o o o o o e o o e o e o e

AGE GUIDANCE —-—-——-—-——-—-——-—-—'

These icons give guidance as fo the age group for which the performance is suitable. |
Please note that these are recommendations only. Audience members should decide ‘== ————ececccccccccce—- A

what is suitable for themselves and their group. Show Title I
E FAMILY-FRIENDLY: No adult language or content.

Atlanta Fringe Festival ¢ Atlanta, GA  «= «= e= e= = PRODUCER &
WHERE THEY'RE
@ GENERAL AUDIENCES: Mild language. No overt violence, FROM

sexual confent or nudity. We've been building a hive for artists 0 thrive = «m «m == = SHOW SYNOPSIS

; I
m MATURE AUDIENCE: Adult Content. since 2012!
VENUE
COLOR CODE —

SHOW DATES & TIMES === emecacacaacaaaaaaaa== MONDAY June 5 — SUNDAY June 11




24

7 STAGES

ADDRESS
1105 Euclid AVE NE, Atlanta, GA 30307

MARTA ACCESS
(Train) Inman Park-Reynoldstown station is 0.6 miles away. (Bus) Routes 3 and
102 stop along Moreland Ave. and connect to the Edgewood-Candler Park station.

PARKING

Park-It charges a flat fee of $15 for a full day of parking in lot behind theater. The
enfrance is between Arden’s Gardens and Outback Bicycles. Limited metered and
free street and residential parking available. Please do not park in the designated
Rag-o-rama spaces as they will boot your car without mercy!

Please note that all Fringe shows start ON TIME with NO EXCEPTIONS. Give yourself
plenty of time to navigate traffic and parking so you don’t miss a minute!

HIVE MIND o :
Adrenaline Entertainment ¢ Lithonia, GA .

Kurt and Rachel have been dating for two and a half weeks. As they have a “getting to know
you” date in the park, they are surrounded by a cornucopia of seemingly random strangers
who double as the inner thoughts of our two main characters. Will their subconscious affect
their reality, or does their reality affect their subconscious?

FRIDAY June 9 * 9:30pm | SATURDAY June 10
6:30pm | SUNDAY June 11 * 3:30pm 25



P e e o000 cc000c000000 000

Rottenwood m
Twinhead Theatre ¢ Atlanta, GA

In 1980, Tennessee Williams wrote a nighttime soap opera pilot to compete with the likes
of Dallas and Dynasty. The show never made it to air and was thought to be lost forever
— until now. From the company that brought you previous Fringe favorites like “Mutants
of Astorville,” “Innerology,” and “Disaster Aboard the Orlando”.

Madhouse
Then What ¢ Atlanta, GA

A puppet show that interweaves scenes of Nellie Bly's firsthand reporting on the
conditions in Blackwell’s Island Asylum, contemporaneous reporting from Ida B. Wells,
and frue modern stories of experiences within the healthcare and carceral systems in
the United States.

Peo o o000 0000000000000 00

26

THURSDAY June 8 * 9:30pm
SATURDAY June 10 * 3:30pm & 8pm

FRIDAY June 9 * 8pm
SATURDAY June 10 * 2pm & 9:30pm

27



Do you love Fringe?
Want to help make it happen?
We want to work with you!

We need board members and steering committee members who are interested in year-round
opportunities to build this hive for artists to thrive! So if you have a passion for production,
fawn over fundraising, obsess over operations, or are a demon for design — and most of all
you want fo work with cool people to do a cool thing in our cool city — shoot us an email af
AtlantaFringeFestival@gmail.com or find a staff member to talk with foday!

Gasping For Air

We are Conquerors of Domestic Violence Inc. ¢ Jonesboro, GA

Gasping for Air gives five survivors of Domestic Violence and abusive control the

opportunity to tell their stories and educate the public about the experiences and
needs of people trying to leave violent domestic situations.

THURSDAY June 8 * 8pm | SATURDAY June 10 * 5pm |

SUNDAY June 11 + 2pm 29



30

7 STAGES
BACK STAGE

ADDRESS
1105 Euclid Ave. NE, Atlanta, GA 30307

MARTA ACCESS
(Train) Inman Park-Reynoldstown station is 0.6 miles away. (Bus) Routes 3 and 102
stop along Moreland AVE and connect to the Edgewood-Candler Park station.

PARKING

Park-It charges a flat fee of $15 for a full day of parking in lot behind theater. The
entrance is between Arden’s Gardens and Outhack Bicycles. Limited metered and free
street and residential parking available. Please do not park in the designated Rag-o-
rama spaces as they will boot your car without mercy!

Please note that all Fringe shows start ON TIME with NO EXCEPTIONS. Give yourself

INHIBITIONIST(!)
CrashMat Productions ¢ Blue Lake, CA

Through open-hearted storytelling, physical memoirist Hope Lafferty explores self-sabotage,

its unlikely origins, and the value of finally getting out of your own way. She embodies her
ongoing war with Gravity by (literally) climbing in and out of the box that she has built for
herself. Hope escorts her audiences through funny, moving, and relatable stories of growing
up, falling down, and getting up again.

@ |

abpyg yopg sebnyg /

plenty of time to navigate traffic and parking so you don’t miss a minute!

FRIDAY June 9 * 8pm
SATURDAY June 10 ¢ 3:30pm & 9:30pm

31



What runs through
the head

of a Man
when he is

o ~
o
3 confronted ¢
«Q
v [ [ [0
E with the subject 4
a
% 0
g , ” of love? 2
w [ ] [ ] cg
N o In The Beginning WA Man-O-logues M : <
Grackle Jack Productions ® Austin, TX DreamCatcher Entertainment ¢ Atlanta, GA .
A wonderfully weird and wi'IdIy ridiculous one woman c(‘)me'dy that reimugine? Gene?is There are enumerable perspectives when it comes fo love. There is the love that a parent
from a whole new perspective, one free from shame, rejection, and labels. Using satire, exhibits to a child, self love, love of family, love of money, et cetera, et cetera.. What runs
absurd storytelling, puppets, and dance, this intelligent and outrageous show surprises through the mind of a man when confronted with the subject of L-0-V-E?

and delights as Adam floats by, The Fruit isn't what you think, and a Sheep proves that
if you can dream it, you can be it. Winner of “Best Clown” at Frigid New York Fringe 2023.

FRIDAY June 9 * 9:30pm | SATURDAY June 10 * 6:30pm |

THURSDAY June 8 * 8pm
SUNDAY June 11 ¢« 3:30pm

SATURDAY June 10 * 2pm & 8pm



OPERATION POLLINATION

N o 7, NATIONAL
3 - . ENDOWMENT
. ATL Georgia 2 Am-s
¥ BAK\NG G“ ? B\ Moving Atlanta Forward COfURIClL g
T 3 > ‘ el 1 o Arts - arts.gov

MFMORIES

@|FuLTon county certified

S larTs & curTure affordable

HOUSING PROVIDER®

4 »

Wow Wee! Adventures of a Little [}
Girl Killbot Christmas Special!
IRTE (Improvisational Repertory Theatre Ensemble) ¢ New York, NY

Wow Wee! Adventures of a Little Girl Killbot Christmas Speciall is a live, improvised,
post-apocalyptic 80s sitcom Christmas Special! What's a little girl robot to do now that
the singularity has occurred - and just in time for Christmas? Check in with the Trumans, /-\

America’s favorite TV family and their mechanical moppet, Andie the Android, as they face 7 GES NEIGHBORHOOD 4
the End of the World and discover the True Meaning of Christmas (or else). WowWee! STA @ <

ROLECALL

7 Stages Back Stage

@ highland bakery
&Kitchen

ed in part by Georgia Council for the Arts through the
agency, the National Endowment for the Arts. Funding 3
: 5

34 THURSDAY June 8 ¢ 9:30pm | SATURDAY June 10 ¢ 5pm | isproram s supporedinpr bty of e Mayor's Offeof it
is also provided by the Fi
SUNDAY June 11 * 2pm




36

COMMONS ROOM

ADDRESS
1561 McLendon Ave NE, Atlanta, GA 30307

MARTA ACCESS
Edgewood-Candler Park Station. Then just a 9 minute walk.
Bus service is not available.

PARKING
Free parking available in church lot with additional residential street parking.

Please note that all Fringe shows start ON TIME with NO EXCEPTIONS. Give yourself
plenty of time to navigate traffic and parking so you don't miss a minute!

wooy suowwo) Wirhlie) POOLIJOC]LIB!GN

Big Dad Energy

Jamie Campbell Creative ¢ Kansas City, KS

Jamie Campbell is not your father. He's not ANYBODY'S father. But, he sure seems like he
could be. In a show that combines stand-up, storytelling, and a touch of musical comedy,
the critically-acclaimed comedian leaps into what it's like to get married in your 40s and
realize parenthood isn't going to happen.

THURSDAY June 8 * 9:30pm
SATURDAY June 10 + 2pm & 8pm 37



wooy suowwo) Wirhlie) POOLIJOC]LIB!GN

Neighborhood Church EETHLEETN)

. Nebraska Backward TEETH: UH MORALITY PLAY :
- Charles Parrott * Lilburn, GA suhREEtah ¢ Vine Grove, KY

- Nebraska Backward is a solo storytelling mixtape of a lot of laughs and some sorta Grief is “one hell of uh ride,” so strap in for an o’capella rollercoaster of music,
- sad stuff about growing up on the Great Plains. poetry, and nonsense with Blue, an 8-year-old Black girl god who loses all control .

when a trigger-happy cop murders her best friend. A three-ring media circus follows,
with Blue walking a tightrope as fragile as her complex.

FRIDAY June 9 + 8pm | SATURDAY June 10 + 6:30pm | THURSDAY June 8 + 8pm | SATURDAY June 10 * 5pm |
38  SUNDAY June 11 + 3:30pm SUNDAY June 11 * 2pm 39



5 %
WOE Ergy, "

g7 try,
» ok

4

"EVER MIN,

THE MA’NSTRgAM
HERES Ty

ATLANT:

FRINGE X FasTiz,

s gy S 080

NEVER
s M“Nslgggam

aes g

BNGexFLsTINaL

e e

s 4
A,

VARMO

Upline: It’s Not a Show, m

It’s an Opportunity
Megan Stern * New York, NY

Welcome, future boss babes, to Upline! In this award-winning safirical solo show, Megan
Stern guides you up through the glamorous world of multi-level marketing beauty empire
VARMON. Upline smashes together the absurdly ridiculous with the deadly serious. The
audience plays a co-starring role, and by the end of the show you'll be ready to sign up to
be a Varmonista yourself! Just remember: it's not a pyramid scheme.

@ e 0 0000000000 0 0 0 0 o o olgUgGNNGEY

wooy suowwo)) [EIGINgYITIINIL[VEIN]

FRIDAY June 9 * 9:30pm
SATURDAY June 10 * 3:30pm & 9:30pm

41



e e 000000600000 00000000000 00 0 0 s

42

One Woman

One Performance

NEIGHBORHOOD Four Ve
CHURCH

Experience fairytales deconstructed and meet the untamed women behind the myths.

Daughters

Cynthia Millhorn e« Atlanta, GA

Celebrating and examining the female experience, Daughters reimagines the stories of
four female archetypes from Grimms Brothers fairytales. Be they villainous or virtuous, the
audience peaks into their personal journeys and is invited to understand the motives for the
difficult decisions they make when faced with limited choices. Come experience the truth
behind the myth as one woman unveils four distinct female voices of empowerment and the
untamable magic of the feminine soul.

THURSDAY June 8 * 9:30pm
SATURDAY June 10 * 2pm & 8pm

43



A . lz D * ‘y"; 5 '“‘

The Naughty Rigatonis: WA

Summer Vacation

The Naughty Rigatonis ¢ Atlanta, GA

Ah, summertime. Birds are singing, the Pifia Coladas are flowing, love is in the air (and by
love, of course, we mean summer camp makeouts). If this wets your whistle, The Naughty
Rigatonis have a show for you! Come laugh your floaties off as The Naughty Rigatonis
present SUMMER VACATION, an improv show inspired by your best and, dare we say,
~sauciest~ summer memories.

The Picture of Dorian Grey

Merry Cat Productions * Decatur, GA

An adaption of the first two scenes of Oscar Wilde's The Picture of Dorian Grey, with an
original movement piece woven in. A gender non-conforming cast of three will be featured.

THURSDAY June 8 * 8pm | SATURDAY June 10 * 6:30pm |
SUNDAY June 11 * 2pm

FRIDAY June 9 * 9:30pm | SATURDAY June 10 * 5pm |
SUNDAY June 11 ¢« 3:30pm



|

“lllegal In Florida” walks us through what's going on south of our Georgia border with a
lot of humor, a little drama, a small serving of joy and a safisfying serving of revenge.
Plus it lets Florida Man tell his story in all his mullet-headed magnificence. Pull on your

1

\untee
celebratory V°‘ S
@B ““"“::::;“; VOLUNTEERS!!:

WE 1O

nto

¢ Appreciation P

lllegal In Florida
Mixed Revues ¢ Atlanta, GA

Neighborhood Church EeZ Tt WL T

best crocs and elastic waist board shorts and come have a great time at “lllegal in Florida”.

FRIDAY June 9 * 8pm
SATURDAY June 10 * 3:30pm & 9:30pm



NEIGHBORHOOD £
CHURCH |
COMMUVNITY STAGE R

ADDRESS
1561 McLendon Ave NE, Atlanta, GA 30307

abpjg Aplunwwor yoinyy pooyioqybiaN

MARTA ACCESS Lo Siento mi Espaiiol
Edgewood-Candler Park Station. Then just a 9 minute walk. Bus service is not available. Es Tremendo Mal

LakehouseRanchDotPNG ¢ Miami Gardens, FL
PARKING
Free parking available in church lot with additional residential street parking. Family, Faith, and Flan. Three of the defining features of Hispanic Culture, but can you

parficipate when you don't even speak the language?

Please note that all Fringe shows start ON TIME with NO EXCEPTIONS. Give yourself
plenty of time to navigate traffic and parking so you don’t miss a minute!

FRIDAY June 9 ¢ 9:30pm | SATURDAY June 10 ¢ 6:30pm |
SUNDAY JUNE 11 * 2pm 49



Neighborhood Church Community Stage

Fringe Enigmas:
magic & mentalism for the curious
TurnerMagic.com ¢ Dallas, GA

Witness and participate in a series of interactive magic and mind-reading experiences
intended to entertain, engage, and maybe even provoke a thought or two.

In this show, Joe M. Turner will share some of the amazing magic that he has been
performing across America and around the world for the last two decades.

Let's play on the fringe of reality for a while, shall we?

Inner State Stories
Errol McLlendon ¢ Berwyn, IL

abpjg Aplunwwor yoinyy pooyioqybiaN

“Inner State Stories” is a memory piece which recalls the road trips and roadside aftractions
Errol shared with his mother as a child. When his mother's Alzheimer's takes away her
short-term memory, Errol relies on the details of these journeys to provide his mother

with comforting familiar territory during the last years of her life.

50

THURSDAY June 8 * 8pm
SATURDAY June 10 * 3:30pm & 9:30pm

FRIDAY June 9 + 8pm
SATURDAY June 10 + 2pm & 8pm 51



T

Flame & Filament
Outlawed & Out-Of-The-Box Productions ¢ Atlanta, GA

9bpjg Ajunwwo) yoinyd pooyioqybiaN

It's December 17th, 1899 and Edison’s lightbulb is taking the world by storm. A poetry
club meets in a big city, but only three members attend. The trio discusses how the
world is changing - changing a little themselves as they do.

THURSDAY June 8 ¢ 9:30pm | SATURDAY June 10 * 5pm |
SUNDAY June 11 * 3:30pm 53




PONCE CITY
MARKET
ROLECALL THEATER

ADDRESS
675 Ponce De Leon Ave NE, Atlanta, GA 30308
Behind the J. Crew, around the corner from the Archer Paper Goods store

MARTA ACCESS
Buses stop at Ponce City Market every 15 minutes! Routes 2, 102, and 899 all stop by
PCM and also connect to the North Ave. MARTA station.

PCM is also easily accessed from the Atlanta BeltLine for walkers and bike riders. Stow
your bike af one of the many racks on the way in.

PARKING

Paid surface, deck, and valet parking available. Use ParkMobile app (Zone 222), text “Park”
t0 77223, or use walk-up kiosk. Price is S2 per hour. Please note: Ponce City Market gets VERY
busy and parking can take a long fime. In addition, traffic around the market is even heavier
than usual due to active construction. All Fringe shows start ON TIME with NO EXCEPTIONS. Give
yourself lots of time to get to this venue so you don’t miss a minute!

PONCE DE LEON AVE

WEST
PASSAGE .

ROLECALL @ .-
THEATER - @~

NORTH AVE



Ponce City Market RoleCall Theater

Truth Be Told

DGS Production * Long Beach, CA

This solo show is Doyle Smiens’ coming out story, but It is also a story about how he
found his way back to himself, struggling with disappointment, betrayal, rejection, and
despair on his journey to self-discovery. Smiens’ powerful story will make you laugh,
cry, as well as think, in a poignant and emotionally moving way that inspires hope.

Jajpay] [|PD3oY 9yIpW A1) 9douoy

Eat, Pray, Walk A
Marcus Ryan/World Laughs ¢ Wonthaggi, Victoria AU

An Aussie pilgrims grueling Camino de Santiago, surviving 40 days of blisters in search
of life’s answers, decent WiFi & sangria! Award-winning comedian/storyteller (Moth)
Marcus Ryan faced getting lost, political revolutions & near death. With a broken
backpack, borrowed shoes & a sense of adventure, it's an epic true tale you'll want

to hear, but glad you didn't live!’

56

THURSDAY June 8 * 8pm | SATURDAY June 10 ¢ 6:30pm |
SUNDAY JUNE 11 * 2pm

FRIDAY June 9 + 9:30pm
SATURDAY June 10 + 3:30pm & 9:30pm 57



Ponce City Market RoleCall Theater

e e o e 000 00

R R R R R R R )

A SKETCH SHOW

Comedy Errors: A Sketch Show Driving Miss Cherry Blossom WA
SHP Productions ¢ Atlanta, GA Sushi and the City Production ¢ Mt. Airy, GA

Alaugh-out-loud mix of cheeky characters, witty topical observations, and comical societal A bittersweet 2-person comedy. A young white Haiku poet wanno-be travels fo Jopan

and encounters interesting Japanese people, including a witty businessman, a nervous
secretary as well as a dragon lady boss gives him never-ending troubles. The winner of

critiques. From the mind of humor writer and award-winning international producer,
Stephanie Purcell, comes a sketch show that guarantees unrelenting laughs and fun,

performed by Atlanta’s best comedic actors. 2019 Critics Choice Award for Best Comedy at Orlando Fringe Festival!

SATURDAY June 10 * 2pm & 8pm THURSDAY June 8 * 9:30pm | FRIDAY June 9 * 8pm |
SUNDAY June 11 ¢ 3:30pm SATURDAY June 10 * 5pm

Jajpay] [|PD3oY 9yIpW A1) 9douoy



PONCE CITY

MARKET
WEST PASSAGE

(This is a covered outdoor venue - See PCM map on pg 55)

ADDRESS
675 Ponce De Leon Ave NE, Atlanta, GA 30308
Next to the Archer Paper Goods store

MARTA ACCESS
Buses stop at Ponce City Market every 15 minutes! Routes 2, 102, and 899 all stop by
PCM and also connect to the North Ave. MARTA station.

PCM is also easily accessed from the Atlanta BeliLine for walkers and hike riders. Stow
your hike in the many bike racks on your way in.

PARKING
(See pg 55)

——

Glass Half Full
Couch House Collective * Atlanta, GA

Grimey the Custodian and his best friend, Mops, discover that they have a big, BIG,

consumption problem. When they realize they are in possession of the world’s last bucket

of water, they are forced fo answer some very difficult questions. Glass Half Full is a silly

take on the global water crisis through the lens of two very serious clowns bent on saving
the planet one drop of water at a time.

SATURDAY June 10 * 11 am, 2pm & 5pm

abpssny §sap $9IDW A1) douog



62

METROPOLITAN
STUDIOS

ADDRESS
1259 Metropolitan Ave SE, Atlanta, GA 30316

MARTA ACCESS
From Inman Park/Reynoldstown station, take Bus 4, 32, or 74 to Moreland Ave SE &
Faith Ave SE (7 stops). Then a 6 min walk.

PARKING
Free residential street parking.

Please note that all Fringe shows start ON TIME with NO EXCEPTIONS. Give yourself
plenty of time to navigate traffic and parking so you don’t miss a minute!

q

Word of Mouth

Performance Gallery ¢ Cincinnati, OH

A dynamic performing duo explores the range of human sound with joy, playfulness, and
passion. From Dadaist-era sound poetry to original compositions, this montage of aural frolic
will delight your senses, soothe your soul, warm your blood and ignite your imagination. A vocal
performance that is not quite music but more than noise, not quite acting, but delightfully active,
Word of Mouth is a unique, immersive experience designed to delight audiophiles, eccentrics and
curious Fringers.

FRIDAY June 9 * 9:30PM | SATURDAY June 10 * 3:30pm |
SUNDAY June 11 * 2pm

solpnyg uoyjodosyayy



Metropolitan Studios

AS | EAT THE WORLD

Scout and Friends ¢ Sunrise, FL

A Latine man confronts his rationing disorders and mental health by attempting to
literally EAT THE WORLD.

THURSDAY June 8 * 8pm | SATURDAY June 10 * 5pm |
SUNDAY June 11 ¢« 3:30pm

Vulva Va Voom: Hollywood Psychic m

of the Golden Age
Vulva Va-Yoom & Company ¢ Tampa, FL

The burlesque headliner has abandoned their Neo-Vaudeville schtick in favor of

an allegedly supernatural talent for contacting midcentury movie stars. With help
from a dummy possessed by the spirit of Jimmy Stewart, the nightclub ne‘er-do-well
battles an uptight intellectual property lawyer and the fleeting nature of fame itself.

THURSDAY June 8 ¢ 9:30pm | FRIDAY June 9 * 8pm |
SATURDAY June 10 * 2pm




SHOW INDEX

50 NOW WhatZ oottt ettt 19
A Matter of Red Herrings ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinieie ettt 19
ASTEATTHE WORLD ...ttt ettt et eeaae e 64
ANYHhING BONES  ..iiiiiiiieiieiet ettt b ettt ne e 19
Big Dad ENEIGY .oueooieriiiiiitiiiiiieete ettt bttt 37
Captain Flashman: Defender of the Universe, Episode #1 Asteroids Only Kill Dinosaurs ... 19
Christmas Spirit: The Ghost You Want to Haunt You ...c..ccceiiiiiiiiiniiniiiciceeeccceee 19
CIVIFANUM 7 e 19
Comedy Errors: A Sketch Show ......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 58
CyN OF OMISSION 1ottt t e bt ettt b e eb st e et et et e beebeebeebeeseens 19
DAUGREEIS .ttt bbbt b ettt b ettt 43
Diabetic in Candyland ........ 19

Driving Miss Cherry Blossom .
Eat, Pray, Walk .....ccoovvieinne .57
Flame & Filament ..........cccoieiieiiieiiiiieieeieceeeee .53
Fringe Enigmas: Magic and Mentalism for the Curious

Garden of Edith 19
Gasping For Air ... .. 29
Glass Half Full ........ . 61

Hattie and Gretchen . .19
HIVE MINA oot 25
Hope Lafferty’s Existential Crisis .19
INHIBITIONIST(!) oo, .. 31
lllegal In Florida . 46
In the BEGINNING ..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieete ettt ettt e b et ettt et e 32
INdicd When YOUu'Te 20 ....c.ciiuiiiiiiiieiiieieietetetee ettt 19
INNer State STOMIEs ....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 51

66

INNOCENT DI@AMS ..oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et ettt e e s aba e e e e 19
Lo Siento Mi Espanol Es Tremendo Mal ........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicccccceee e 49
Look What A WONder ......c..coooiiiiiiiiiiieiieeetceeesee ettt 19
MadRhoUSE .o s 27
MAN-O-LOGUES ..ottt s 33
Nebraska Backward .......ccoooiiiiiiiiiicce e 38
Night of the Bloodthirsty OHers ........cccccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicc e 19
ROHENWOOM ..ttt ettt ettt et ettt sate s bt e sbeesieenaee 26
SPEAK EASY oottt ettt ens 19
TEETH: UH MORALITY PLAY oottt 39
The CAPFIEI oottt ettt ettt ettt e et e e it e s at e e bt e bt e bt e sbeesbeeseenbeennes 19
The Foley Guy: A ROMANCE ....oouiiiiiiieiiiiiietee ettt et 19
The Gay and the JEW ..ot 19
The Naughty Rigatonis: Summer Vacahion .......c.ccccoceviiiiiiiiniiniiniiniiinicicecicicecee 44
The Pastie MonOlogUES .....couiiiiiiiiieieietee ettt 19
The Picture of Dorian Grey ......cocccoieoiiiiniiniiinteeee ettt 45
The Year of Extraordinary Travel ........cocociriiinieiininiinc e 19
Truth Be Told oottt 56
Upline: 1t's Not a Show, It's an Opportunity .......cccecerieiiiienieniniieeteeeeeee e 41
Vulva Va Voom: Hollywood Psychic of the Golden Age ........ccccceiiiiniiiiiiniiicnnne, 65
Winter Solstice with the Three ... 19

Word of Mouth

The Atlanta Fringe Festival is a proud
member of the World Fringe Network and
the U.S. Association of Fringe Festivals.

World
Fringe

US. Association of Fringe Festivals



FRINGE EVERY WHERE

CHECK OUT FRINGE FESTIVALS ALL OVER THE UNITED STATES IN 2023

APR 15-17 « RICHMOND FRINGE
RICHMOND, VA « RICHMONDFRINGE.COM

APR 26-30 « PITTSBURGH FRINGE
PITTSBURGH, PA « PITTSBURGHFRINGE.ORG

MAY 10-14 - TAMPA FRINGE
TAMPA FL - TAMPAFRINGE.ORG

MAY 16-29 - ORLANDO FRINGE
ORLANDO FL - ORLANDOFRINGE.ORG

MAY 18-28 » SAN DIEGO FRINGE
SAN DIEGO CA - SDFRINGE.ORG

JUN 1-4 « FRINGE FORT MYERS
FORT MYERS FL « ARTINLEE.ORG

JUN 1-10 « PORTFRINGE
PORTLAND ME « PORTFRINGE.COM

JUN 2-17 « CINCY FRINGE
CINCINNATI OH « CINCYFRINGE.COM

JUN 5-11 « ATLANTA FRINGE
ATLANTA GA « ATLANTAFRINGE.ORG

JUN 8-11 - DENVER FRINGE
DENVER CO » DENVERFRINGE.ORG

JUN 8-25 « HOLLYWOOD FRINGE
HOLLYWOOD CA -
HOLLYWOODFRINGE.ORG

JUL 13-23 « CAPITAL FRINGE
WASHINGTON DC « CAPITALFRINGE.ORG

JUL 14-30 « KC FRINGE FESTIVAL
KANSAS CITY MO « KCFRINGE.ORG

JUL 16-29 = FRINGE PVD
PROVIDENCE RI + FRINGEPVD.ORG

AUG 3-5 - BORDERLIGHT FESTIVAL
CLEVELAND OH - BORDERLIGHTCLE.ORG

AUG 3-13 « MINNESOTA FRINGE
MINNEAPOLIS MN - MINNESOTAFRINGE.ORG

AUG 10-26 » SAN FRANCISCO FRINGE
SAN FRANCISCO CA - THEEXIT.ORG

AUG 17-SEP 3 « INDYFRINGE
INDIANAPOLIS IN - INDYFRINGE.ORG

SEP 1-10 « ELGIN FRINGE
ELGIN IL «+ ELGINFRINGEFESTIVAL.COM

SEP 12-23 « ROCHESTER FRINGE
ROCHESTER NY « ROCHESTERFRINGE.COM

SEP 28-OCT 7 « SCRANTON FRINGE
SCRANTON PA « SCRANTONFRINGE.ORG

OCT 5-14 « THEATRE CRUDE
OKLAHOMA CITY OK « THEATRECRUDE.ORG

EARLY 2024
TUCSON FRINGE + TUCSONFRINGE.ORG

; U.S. ASSOCIATION of
5 FRINGE FESTIVALS usaff.org

FRIGID FRINGE - FRIGIDNEWYORK.INFO
ASHEVILLE FRINGE = ASHEVILLEFRINGE.ORG



